Approved For Release 2000/04/18: CIA-RDP81B00879R000100050062-2

CECNET

L.N.N.

2-11663 1-11717

> 3-11626 2- 12505

Contract No. SC-45-12 Amendment No. 1

**Patriary** 1958

The Perkin-Elmer Corporation Main Avenue Norwalk, Connecticut

## Gentlemen:

- 1. This document constitutes Amendment No. 1 to Contract No. SC-45-12 between The Perkin-Elmer Corporation and the United States Government.
- 2. Pursuant to the clause of this contract entitled "Changes" and mutual agreement between the parties hereto, it is necessary and in the interest of the Government to amend the contract in certain particulars as follows:
  - e. Paragraph E. under Item 1 in APPENDIX I to the contract schedule is deleted and the following paragraph is substituted therefor:
    - E. Furnish all parts, except castings, in the overhaul of the Tracking Cameras.

b. By reason of the foregoing the unit price and total price of Item No. 1 is changed to read:

DATE 134 82 REVIEWER: 010956

Price . . . . \$5,380.00 each Total . . . . . . \$86,080.00

c. Item 5 set forth below is added to APPENDIX I to the contract schedule:

Item 5 - Furnish three (3) each Supplementary Spare Parts Kits for the Mark 1A Tracking Camera consisting of the items listed in Exhibit B, attached.

> . . \$1,800.00 per kit . . . . . \$5,400.00

## SECR

Delivery - Complete by 15 March 1958.

d. PART II - CONSIDERATION AND PAYMENT in the contract schedule is deleted and the following is substituted therefor:

## PART II - CONSIDERATION AND PAYMENT

In accordance with the clause of this contract entitled "PAYMENTS," and subject to redetermination of the price in accordance with the part of this Schedule entitled "PRICE REDETERMINATION," the Government shall pay the Contractor upon satisfactory performance of this contract, as full payment for the services and equipment to be furnished by the Contractor hereunder the amount of NIMETY-SEVEN THOUSAND EIGHTY DOLLARS (\$97,080), which amount is the total target price of Items Nos. 1, 2, 3, 4 and 5 in APPENDIX I, hereto.

so In PART IV - PRICE REDETERMINATION of the contract schedule the last sentence of Paragraph C. is deleted and the following sentence is substituted therefor:

In no event shall the redetermined price exceed the sum of ONE HUNDRED FIVE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$105,900).

- 3. All other terms and conditions of Contract No. SC-45-12 shall remain the same.
- 4. Please indicate your acceptance of this Amendment No. 1 to Contract No. SC-45-12 by signing the original and two copies of this document. The original and one copy are to be returned to the undersigned and the remaining copy is for your files.

THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

25X1A9a

Contracting Officer

ACKNOWLEDGED AND ACCEPTED

THE PERKIN-ELMER CORPORATION

FOIAb3a

BY

ECRET

TITLE Treasurer-Comptroller
Approved For Release 2000/04/18: CIA-RDP81B00879R000100050062-2

DATE March 13, 1958 - 2 -